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Askham Bryan College Mr Chris Richards Askham Bryan College Askham Bryan York YO23 3FR 01904 772247 chris.richards@askham-bryan.ac.uk

AVALON ASSESSMENT LTD Mr Marshall Clements Avalon Assessment Ltd Rybrook Silver Street Wrington Bristol Somerset BS40 5QL 01934 862288 mt.clements@btconnect.com

Bedfordshire (Badger Hill) Mr Luke Fisher

Badger Hill Training & Assessment Centre 

Ltd Badger Hill Farm Clophill Road Maulden Bedford MK45 2AD 01525 860220 badgerhill@btinternet.com

Belfast Skills Development Ltd., Mr Charlie Fulton Belfast Skills Development Ltd., 98F Carryduff Road Temple Lisburn Co Antrim Belfast BT27 6YL 028 9263 9459 charlie@bsdtraining.com

Berkshire College of Agriculture Ms Jo Parsons Berkshire College of Agriculture & HorticultureHall Place Burchetts Green Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 6QR 01628 827461 jparsons@bca.ac.uk

BRAMPTON VALLEY TRAINING & 

ASSESSMENTS Mr Dane Wood Brampton Valley Training & Assessments Unit 13, Stowe Castle Business ParkStowe Buckingham MK18  5AB 01604 453321 dane@bramptonvalleytraining.co.uk

Bridgend College - Pencoed Campus Ms Helen Davies Pencoed Assessment Centre Pencoed College Pencoed Bridgend CF35 5LG 01656 302605 hdavies@bridgend.ac.uk

Brooksby Melton College Mr James Knowland Melton Campus Asfordby Road Melton Mowbray Leicestershire LE13 0HJ 01664 855423 jknowland@brooksbymelton.ac.uk

BTS Group Ltd Mr Claire Stiff BTS Group Ltd The Lion Barn Maitland Road Needham MarketIpswich Suffolk IP6 8NZ 01449 720330 claires@btsgroupuk.com

CAFRE (NORTHERN IRELAND) Hazel Marcus or Cherie HarbinsonCAFRE Main Admin Building Greenmount Campus CAFRE Antrim Co Antrim BT41 4PU 02894 426849 hazel.marcus@dardni.gov.uk 

Cambridgeshire Proficiency Test Committee Mrs Jo Perkins Keepers Meed Low Street Bardwell Bury St Edmunds Suffolk IP31 1AR

01359 250372 or 

0844 3351143 jo.perkins.cptc@gmail.com

Capel Manor College Ms Pravashini Ramsamy Capel Manor College Bullsmoor Lane ENFIELD Middlesex EN1 4RQ 08456122122 pravashini@ramsamy@capel.ac.uk

Central England Proficiency Testing Ltd Ms Pauline Harcourt 10 Bakerlea Monkland Herefordshire HR6 9DB 01675 466807 pauline@cept.co.uk

Cheshire Assessment Centre (Reaseheath) Ms Alison Regan Reaseheath College Reaseheath Nantwich Cheshire CW5 6DF 01270 613165 alison.regan@reaseheath.ac.uk

Chichester College, Brinsbury Campus Ms Alison Read North Heath Pulborough RH20 1DL 01243 786321 alison.read@chichester.ac.uk

Coleg Llandrillo Group - Glynllifon Mr Hefin Hughes Coleg Meirion-Dwyfor Glynllifon Clynnog Road Caernarfon LL54 5DU

01286 830261ext 

547 hefin.hughes@gllm.ac.uk

COLEG SIR GAR Mr David S Davies Coleg Sir Gâr Gelli Aur Campus Llandeilo Carmarthenshire SA32 8LR 01554 748578 david.davies@colegsirgar.ac.uk

CPTC Ltd (Cornwall) Mr Norman Rundle CPTC Assessment Centre The Training Agency Duchy College Stoke ClimslandCallington Cornwall PL17 8PB 01579 372285 norman.rundle@duchy.ac.uk

Cumbria Proficiency Test Committee Mr John Jones Cumbria Proficiency Test Committee Croft House Kirkoswold Penrith Cumbria CA10 1EW 01768 898731 jrkabjones@btinternet.com

DART TRAINING LTD Ms Anne Morgan DART Ltd Manor Farm House London Road Shardlow Derbyshire DE72 2GR 01332 794910

anne.morgan@darttraining.co.uk and 

julie.yates@darttraining.co.uk

Coleg Cambria (Deeside College) Mrs Mair Beech Coleg Cambria Ruthin Denbighshire LL15 2LB 01978 790263 beechm@deeside.ac.uk

Derbyshire LandSkills Mrs Jackie Twilley Derbyshire LandSkills The Lodge 7 Rowthorpe Lane Glapwell Chesterfield Derbyshire S44 5QF 01623 812641 jackie.twilley@btinternet.com

Devon Assessment Centre (Bicton College) Ms Sarah Hutchings Bicton College East Budleigh Budleigh Salterton Devon EX9 7BY 01395562366 sarah.hutchings@bicton.ac.uk

East Sussex Mrs Dawn Berndt Plumpton College Near Lewes East Sussex BN7 3AE 01273 892084 esptc@plumpton.ac.uk

Essex Assessment Centre Mr Rob Gemmill Essex Assessment Centre Sayers Farm Lower Bovinger Green Ongar Essex CM5 0NE 07802 858376 eptc@aol.com
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Field House Assessments Ltd Ms Fenella Godber Field House Assessments Ltd Field House McMicheal's Way Hurst Green Etchingham TN19 7HJ 01580 860444 info@fha.uk.com

Forest Operations Training Centre Mr Calum Rafferty Forest Operations Training Centre AE Village Dumfries DG1 1QB 01387243030 calum.rafferty@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

Gloucestershire County Proficieny Tests 

Committee Mr Chris Padfield Gloucestershire CPTC The Hawthorns Staunton Gloucester GL19 3NY 01452 840227 chris@hawthorntraining.co.uk

GrowTrain Ltd Mr Graham Bryant Growtrain Ltd Unit 8, Woodhorn Business CentreWoodhorn Lane Oving Chichester West Sussex PO20 2BX 01243 216278 graham@growtrain.co.uk

Hampshire PTC Ltd (Sparsholt) & IofW Mrs Sally Monck Hampshire Assessment Centre (HPTC) Sparsholt College Winchester Hampshire SO21 2NF 01962 797478 sally.monck@sparsholt.ac.uk

Harper Adams University Mrs Kath Leigh Harper Adams University Newport Shropshire TF10 8NB 01952 815300 kleigh@harper-adams.ac.uk

Hertfordshire Proficiency Test Council Mr Steve Rutherford Hertfordshire PTC Oaklands College St Albans Hertfordshire AL4 0JA 07900 690052 h.p.t.c@hotmail.com

KEITS Ltd Ms Rebecca Diamond Keits Training Services Ltd 502 Centennial Park Centennial Avenue Elstree Hill South Herts WD6  3FG 01923 854586 rebecca.diamond@keits.co.uk

Knockaloe (Isle of Man) Mr John Harrison Department of Agriculture, Fisheries & ForestryThie Slieau Whallian Hope Street St Johns Isle of Man IM4 3AS 01624 695734 john.harrison@gov.im

KTC Ltd Mr David  Kearney KTC Ltd Unit H Ballydavis Portlaoise Co Laois 00353 578646619 info@ktcsafety.ie

Lancashire Assessment Centre Mr John Robinson Lancashire Assessment Centre Limited The Rural Business Centre Myerscough College Bilsborrow  Preston Lancashire PR3 0RY 01995 642151 lacrobinson@btinternet.com 

Landbased Training Mrs Katie Holmes Landbased Training Unit H, Bridge Farm Reading Road Aborfield Reading Berkshire RG2 9HT 0118 976 2901 info@landbasedtraining.co.uk

Landcare Training & Assessment Mr Peter Cockrell Close Cottage Wardington Banbury Oxon OX17 1SP 01295 750553 pdcockrell@btinternet.com

Lark Valley Training Ms Christine Joss Blyth Road Industrial Estate Halesworth Suffolk IP19 8EN 01986 834028 enquiries@larkvalleytraining.co.uk

Lincolnshire Proficiency Tests Committee Mrs Karen Hobson Mill Farm Moorhouses New Bolingbroke Boston PE22 7JL 01205 481 018 karen@hobsonfarm.freeserve.co.uk

MORTON TRAINING SERVICES Mr Andrew Morton Morton Training Services Plum Bungalow Drain Lane

Holme on 

Spalding 

Moor York YO43 4DG 01430 860057 andrew.morton7@btopenworld.com

MWMAC Ltd Ms Anne Hughes Unit 4 East Street Enterprise Park Rhayader Powys LD6 5ER 01597 810306 anne@mwmac.co.uk

Norfolk Proficiency Test Committee (Easton) Ms Sally Swan Easton College Easton Norwich NR9 5DX 01603 731250 nptc@easton.ac.uk

Northamptonshire Assessment Centre 

(Moulton) Mrs Lesley Turner Northamptonshire Assessment Centre Moulton College West Street Moulton Northampton NN3 7RR

01604 491131 ext 

621 lesley.turner@moulton.ac.uk

Northumberland College at Kirkley Hall Mrs Karen Wood Northumberland CPTC Kirkley Hall College Kirkley Hall Ponteland Northumberland NE20 0AQ 01670 841278 karen.wood@northland.ac.uk

Nottinghamshire PTC Mrs Clare Booth Nottinghamshire PTC 2 West Farm Cottages Normanby by Stow Gainsborough Lincolnshire DN21 5LQ 01427 788955 clarebooth@nottsptc.co.uk

Onsite Training UK Mrs Margaret McNeil Hall Farm Sywell Aerodrome Northants NN6  0BA 01604 642555 info@onsitetraining.co.uk

Park Hill Training and Assessments Mrs Suzanne Wells Park Farm Park Hill Lane Seagrave Leicestershire LE12 7NG 01509 815534 info@parkhilltraining.co.uk

PMR Direct Ltd Mr Neil Davies PMR Direct Ltd 12 Goat Street Haverfordwest Pembrokeshire SA61 1PX 01437 761321 ndavies@pmr.org.uk

Powys Assessment Centre    Mr Martin Watkin Coleg Powys Llanidioes Road Newtown Powys SY16 1BE 0845 4086572 martin.watkin@coleg-powys.ac.uk

Ringlink Services Ltd Mr Peter Wood Cargill Centre Business Park Aberdeen RoadLaurencekirk Scotland AB30 1EY 01561 376000 peter@ringlinkservices.co.uk
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SHROPSHIRE ASSESSMENT CENTRE Ms Chloe Dodsworth Walford Campus Baschurch Shrewsbury Shropshire SY4 2HL 01939 262100 c.dodsworth@wnsc.ac.uk

Shuttleworth College Ms Rachel Marginson Shuttleworth College Old Warden Park Biggleswade Bedfordshire SG18 9DX 01234 291307 rmarginson@bedford.ac.uk

SKILLS (SCOTLAND) TESTING SERVICE LTD Mr Frank Maxwell Lothian Machinery Ring Overgogar Bank Edinburgh EH12 9DD 0131 339 8730 frank@lothianmachineryring.co.uk

SLIC Training Mr John Hall SLIC Training Suite G, First Floor Market Hall, Market Place Chesterfield Derbyshire S40  1AR 01246 225550 john.hall@slictraining.org.uk

S. E. Wales Assessment Centre Mr Daniel Davis The Granary Nirfana Bettws Newydd Usk Gwent NP15 1HR 01873 881021 daniel940@btinternet.com

South Staffordshire College Miss Rachael Thomas Rodbaston Campus Penkridge Staffordshire ST19 5PH 01785 710520 rachael.thomas@southstaffs.ac.uk

Suffolk County Proficiency Tests Committee Mr Chris Keeble Whitegate Cottage Norwich Road Creeting St Mary Ipswich IP6 8PG 01449 711587 chris.sptc@btopenworld.com

SURREY Assessment Centre Mr John A Tangye Littlefield Manor Farm Littlefield Common Guildford Surrey GU3 3HJ 01483 234034 john.tangye@btinternet.com 

Swainston Training Mr Paul Swainston Phocle farm Phocle Green Ross on Wye Herefordshire HR9 7TW 01989 730414 paul.swainston@virgin.net

T KIRK FORESTY Mr Tim Kirk T Kirk Forestry Cross Gate Road Holmfirth West Yorkshire HD9 1SL 01484 685114 tim@tkftraining.co.uk

Vicky Anderson Training Ms Vicky Anderson Beech Hill Farm Ellerbeck Northallerton North Yorkshire DL6 2TD 01609 882408 office@vatraining.plus.com

YPTC (Yorkshire & Cleveland) Mrs Joanne Rooke Beeches Farm Tollerton Road Newton on Ouse York YO30 2DQ 01347 848986 yptc@btconnect.com
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